

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13180 OF 2025

Au Small Finance Bank Limited Thr TheirPETITIONER

Authorized Signatory

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Government Pleader...RESPONDENT

And Ors

Mentioned out of turn

Appearance not submitted on behalf of petitioner

Shri. O. A. Chandurkar Addl. GP a/w Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi

AGP For Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)